



P. O. Box 20, Zastron, 9950 Tel: 051 673 9600

Fax: 051 673 1550

E-mail: info@mohokare.co.za www.mohokare.co.za

## TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER

Mohokare Local Municipality hereby invites suitably qualified service providers to submit the following tenders for the enhancement of revenue.

The tender will be first be evaluated on functionality.

## CONTRACT NO. SCM/MOH/81/2013: TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SERVICES

EVALUATION CRITERIA	WEIGHT %
Enforcement systems used	10
Service center (Back-office)	10
Operations	20
Summons & offender tracing	10
Methodology and processes to be followed	30
Experience & qualifications of principal members	10
Previous appointments in similar projects	10

Minimum qualification score

80%

The next stage will be evaluated on price, which will be based on the various percentages of additional revenue raised and the basis used in such calculation to determine the fee. During this phase the preferential Procurement Policy's Framework Acts 80/20 point system will apply on submission of a certified and valid B-BBEE Status level Verification Certificate for 0 for CONTRACT NO. SCM/MOH/81/2013: TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SERVICES (90/10).

Tender documents are available from Mr. Lesibo Sebatane on (051) 673 9634 upon payment of a non-refundable cash deposit of R 500.00. Completed tenders in duly sealed envelopes and clearly marked as follows are awaited:

CLOSING DATE: Friday, 06 September 2013 at 12h00

ADDRESS FOR TENDERS: The Municipal Manager, Mohokare Local Municipality,

P.O. Box 20, Zastron, 9950

TENDER BOX LOCATION: Mohokare Local Municipality's Offices, Municipal Office,

Zastron

**NB:** The following shall not be considered:-

- (a) Tenders received after the closing date and time determined here-in.
- (b) Tenders of which the envelopes have not been duly marked for identification.
- (c) Telegraphic, faxed and telephonic tenders or those completed in pencil.

Supply Chain related enquiries: Acting Chief Financial Officer Mr. P. Dyonase on (015) 673-9632; Technical related enquiries please contact Mr. V. Moorosi on (051) 447 9710.Mohokare Local Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any tender and it reserves the right to accept any tender wholly or partially.

MR TC PANYANI MUNICIPAL MANAGER

06 September 2013

